ETAS ID: TM718544

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|---|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| GOLDMAN SACHS<br>SPECIALTY LENDING<br>GROUP, L.P., as Collateral<br>Agent |          | 03/31/2022     | Limited Partnership: |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | PELITAS, LLC                        |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2745 DALLAS PKWY                    |
| City:           | Plano                               |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                               |
| Postal Code:    | 75093                               |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |  |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 6028351 | PELITAS   |  |
| Registration Number: | 6028352 | PELITAS   |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483 Email: dclark@sidley.com **Correspondent Name:** Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 72218-10110   |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Dusan Clark   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Dusan Clark/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/01/2022    |
|                         | •             |

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0656** 

900685421

source=63934140\_v 1\_GS\_Pelitas - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)\_88968964\_2#page1.tif source=63934140\_v 1\_GS\_Pelitas - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)\_88968964\_2#page2.tif source=63934140\_v 1\_GS\_Pelitas - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed)\_88968964\_2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0657

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 31, 2022, by GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., in its capacity as collateral agent under the security agreements referred to below ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of PELITAS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (a) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of March 24, 2020, executed by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent, and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of March 24, 2020, executed by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6899/0073; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the above-referenced security agreements, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under those trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates and releases all security interests and continuing liens granted by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral; (ii) assigns, transfers and delivers to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the extent that any such right, title and interest exists as of the date hereof; (iii) authorizes Grantor or its designee to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to take further actions necessary to evidence the release and termination of Collateral Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral; and (iv) authorizes the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

GS/Pelitas – Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 88968964

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent

Name: Jus Betzen

Title: Semor Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

| Trademark       | Serial Number | Filing Date           | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date |
|-----------------|---------------|-----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| PELITAS PELITAS | 88611970      | September 11,<br>2019 | 6028351                | April 7,<br>2020     |
| PELITAS         | 88611971      | September 11,<br>2019 | 6028352                | April 7,<br>2020     |

GS/Pelitas – Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 88968964

**RECORDED: 04/01/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0660